Circuit Protection
Surface-Mount Devices | 1812 Size
PTC Resettable Fuses
SRF1812LR Series
Electrical Characteristics
1 of 4 www.prosemitech.com
2.00  5.00 6 50 8.00 5.00 1.50 0.004 0.024
SRF1812P200/12LR  5.00 50 8.00 5.00 1.50 0.004  0.024
SRF1812P250R  6.00 6 50 8.00 5.00 1.50 0.003  0.020
SRF1812P300LR 3.00  6.00 6 50 15.00 5.00 1.50 0.004
SRF1812P200LR
SRF1812P300/12LR  6.00 50 15.00 5.00 1.50 0.004  0.025
SRF1812P350LR 3.50  7.00 50 17.50 5.00 1.50 0.003
SRF1812P350/12LR  7.00
6
50 17.50 5.00 1.50 0.003  0.020
SRF1812P400LR 4.00  8.00 6 50 20.00 1.50  0.013
SRF1812P400/12LR  8.00 50 20.00 5.00 1.50  0.014
SRF1812P400/16LR 4.00
6
50 5.00 1.50  0.014
SRF1812P450LR  9.00 50 5.00 1.50  0.013
SRF1812P450/12LR 4.50  9.00 50 1.50  0.013
2.00
2.50
3.00
3.50
4.00
4.50
20.00
22.50
22.50
5.00
5.00
0.002
0.004
0.002
0.002
0.002
 0.025
12
 0.020
12
16
SRF1812P450/24LR 4.50  9.00 50 1.50  0.01322.50 5.00 0.002
6 SRF1812P500LR  10.00 50 5.00 1.50  0.0125.00 30.00 0.002
12
SRF1812P500/12LR 5.00 50 5.00 1.50  0.013
SRF1812P500/16LR  10.00 50 5.00 1.50  0.0135.00
30.00
30.00
0.001
0.001
12
SRF1812P500/24LR 5.00 10.00
6
50 5.00 1.50  0.013
SRF1812P700LR  14.00 50 5.00 1.50  0.0107.00
30.00
35.00
0.001
0.0007
24
SRF1812P700/24LR 7.00  14.00 50 1.50  0.01035.00 5.00 0.0007
SRF1812P750LR 7.50  15.00 6/8 50 1.50  0.00837.50 5.00 0.0005
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
C PROSEMI Document No:P0G2820230329001R
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
C  PROSEMI Document No:P0G2820230329001R

(Ω)(A) (Sec.)
H  min
 10.00
8.00
12
12
24
16
24
7.50  15.00 50 37.50 5.00 1.50 0.0005 0.008
SRF1812P800LR  16.00 6 50 40.00 5.00 1.50 0.0005  0.008
SRF1812P750/12LR
8.00
2 of 4 www.prosemitech.com
        SRF1812LR Series
SRF1812P200LR 3.00 2.65 2.30 2.00 1.70 1.45 1.27 1.10 0.88
SRF1812P200/12LR 3.00 2.65 2.30 2.00 1.70 1.45 1.27 1.10 0.88
SRF1812P250LR 3.63 3.31 2.88 2.50 2.13 1.80 1.59 1.38 1.11
SRF1812P300LR 4.38 3.85 3.51 3.00 2.62 2.31 2.08 1.82 1.54
SRF1812P300/12LR 4.38 3.85 3.51 3.00 2.62 2.31 2.08 1.82 1.54
SRF1812P350LR 4.85 4.38 3.85 3.50 3.00 2.62 2.31 2.08 1.75
SRF1812P350/12LR 4.85 4.38 3.85 3.50 3.00 2.62 2.31 2.08 1.75
SRF1812P400LR 5.90 5.30 4.63 4.00 3.50 3.13 2.85 2.45 1.93
SRF1812P400/12LR 5.90 5.30 4.63 4.00 3.50 3.13 2.85 2.45 1.93
SRF1812P400/16LR 5.90 5.30 4.63 4.00 3.50 3.13 2.85 2.45 1.93
SRF1812P450LR 6.62 5.99 5.22 4.50 3.96 3.51 3.15 2.75 2.16
SRF1812P450/12LR 6.62 5.99 5.22 4.50 3.96 3.51 3.15 2.75 2.16
SRF1812P450/24LR 6.62 5.99 5.22 4.50 3.96 3.51 3.15 2.75 2.16
SRF1812P500LR 7.39 6.65 5.81 5.00 4.30 3.84 3.43 2.93 2.24
SRF1812P500/12LR 7.39 6.65 5.81 5.00 4.30 3.84 3.43 2.93 2.24
SRF1812P500/16LR 7.39 6.65 5.81 5.00 4.30 3.84 3.43 2.93 2.24
SRF1812P500/24LR 7.39 6.65 5.81 5.00 4.30 3.84 3.43 2.93 2.24
SRF1812P700LR 10.20 9.26 8.05 7.00 5.95 5.06 4.45 3.87 3.10
SRF1812P700/24LR 10.20 9.26 8.05 7.00 5.95 5.06 4.45 3.87 3.10
SRF1812P750LR 11.02 9.55 8.36 7.50 6.60 5.92 5.40 5.00 3.90
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
C  PROSEMI Document No:P0F0320230505001J

Vmax
 (V)
Imax
(A)
Time to Trip Pd typ
(W)
R
(Ω)
R1 max
(Ω)(A) (Sec.)
H  min
Surface-Mount Devices | 1812 Size
PTC Resettable Fuses
Electrical Characteristics
12
SRF1812P900/12LR  18.00 50 45.00 5.00 1.50 0.0005  0.0079.00 12
Thermal Derating Chart Hold Current (A)
Surface-Mount Devices | 1812 Size
PTC Resettable Fuses         SRF1812LR Series
CView

SRF1812P400LR
SRF1812P400/12R
SRF1812P400/16LR
SRF1812P450LR
SRF1812P450/12LR
3.20
Dimensions (mm)
3 of 4 www.prosemitech.com
SRF1812P450/24LR
SRF1812P500LR
SRF1812P500/12LR
SRF1812P500/16LR
SRF1812P500/24LR
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
C  PROSEMI Document No:P0F0320230505001J
SRF1812P750/12LR 11.02 9.55 8.36 7.50 6.60 5.92 5.40 5.00 3.90
SRF1812P800LR 11.02 9.55 8.36 8.00 6.60 5.92 5.40 5.00 3.90
SRF1812P900/12LR 11.30 10.50 9.50 9.00 7.60 6.30 5.10 4.00 3.00
Part Number
Ambient Operating Temperature
-40°C -20°C 0°C 25°C 40°C 50°C 60°C 70°C 85°C